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Members List


IGDRP ASMF/DMF WG


updated: 20 September, 2014

	Active Substance Master File (ASMF) / Drug Master File (DMF) Working Group

	Jurisdiction
	Authority
	Representative and Contact Information

	Australia
	Therapeutic Goods Administration (TGA)
	CHAIR

Dr. Mariana Gebara-Coghlan , Director, Pharmaceutical Chemistry Evaluation, Therapeutic Goods Administration (TGA), Australia

Mariana.Gebara-Coghlan@tga.gov.au


	
	World Health Organisation (WHO)
	CO-CHAIR

Dr Antony Fake

API Focal Point

Prequalification Team – Medicines

World Health Organisation

Fakea@who.int



	Brazil
	Brazilian Health and Surveillance Agency (ANVISA)


	Permanent Member:

Ana Carolina Moreira Marino Araujo, 

Health Regulation Expert

Office of Evaluation of Post Approval Changes of Sinthetic Drugs/GEPRE/SUMED

Brazilian Health and Surveillance Agency -ANVISA

ana.marino@anvisa.gov.br
Alternative Members:

Patrícia Fernandes Nantes de Castilho

Coordinator of the Office of Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Registration/SUMED

Brazilian Health and Surveillance Agency –ANVISA

patricia.castilho@anvisa.gov.br
Priscila Alves de Andrade

Health Regulation Expert

Office of Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Registration/SUMED

priscila.andrade@anvisa.gov.br


	Council of Europe
	European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines and HealthCare (EDQM)
	EDQM Permanent member:

Hélène Bruguera

Head of Certification Division

European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines and HealthCare (EDQM) of the Council of Europe

helene.bruguera@edqm.eu
EDQM Alternative member:

Susanne Keitel, 

Director, European Directorate for the Quality of Medicines and HealthCare (EDQM) of the Council of Europe

Susanne.KEITEL@edqm.eu


	Canada
	Health Canada
	Permanent members:

Gary Condran

Senior Scientific Advisor, 
Bureau of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Therapeutic Products Directorate, HC

gary.condran@hc-sc.gc.ca

Dr. Stéphanie Parra

Manager, Generics Drug Quality Division, Bureau of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Therapeutic Products Directorate, HC

Stephanie.parra@hc-sc.gc.ca


	China
	Center for Drug Evaluation, State Food and Drug Administration, China (CFDA)


	Xiaolong Huang 

Vice Chief 

Office of Generic Drug Pharmaceutical Science 

Center for Drug Evaluation, State Food and Drug Administration (CFDA), China 

CFDA

huangxl@cde.org.cn


	European Union
	European Medicines Agency (EMA)
	Dr Paul Marshall

Chair, EU Working Group on ASMFs

paul.marshall@mhra.gsi.gov.uk
Alternates:

Dr Maryam Mehmandoust

ASNM

Maryam.mehmandoust@ansm.sante.fr
Dr Pita Ruben

EMA

Ruben.Pita@ema.europa.eu>


	Japan
	Pharmaceuticals and Medical Devices Agency (PMDA)
	Permanent Members:

Akiko Ogata

Deputy Review Director, Office of OTC / Generic Drugs

Pharmaceuticals and Medical Devices Agency – PMDA

ogata-akiko@pmda.go.jp
Maki Matsuhama

Reviewer, Office of OTC / Generic Drugs

Pharmaceuticals and Medical Devices Agency –PMDA

matsuhama-maki@pmda.go.jp
Alternative Members:
Kazunori Takagi

Principal Reviewer, Office of OTC / Generic Drugs

Pharmaceuticals and Medical Devices Agency –PMDA

takagi-kazunori@pmda.go.jp
Tomoko Takishita

Reviewer, Office of OTC / Generic Drugs

Pharmaceuticals and Medical Devices Agency –PMDA

takishita-tomoko@pmda.go.jp


	Mexico
	Comision Federal Para La Protección Contra riesgos Sanitario (COFEPRIS)
	Francisco García Zetina

Executive director for authorization of products and Establishments
fgarcia@cofepris.gob.mx


	Singapore
	Health Sciences Authority (HSA)
	David Woo

Regulatory Consultant, Generics & Biosimilars Branch, HSA

David_WOO@hsa.gov.sg


	South Africa
	Medicines Control Council (MCC)
	MCC: SOUTH AFRICA

1. Silverani Padayachee

Directorate: Medicines Evaluation & Research, Medicines Control Council

Padays@health.gov.za
 

2. Mrs Joy van Oudtshoorn

Pharmaceutical & Analytical Committee, Medicines Control Council

joyvo@icon.co.za

Alternative 

3. Dr Alice Sigobodhla

Directorate: Medicines Evaluation and Research

SigobA@health.gov.za


	Switzerland
	SwissMedic
	Swissmedic, Swiss Agency for Therapeutic Products

Richard N. Weissmahr, PhD

Senior Quality Reviewer

Division Quality Review

Sector Marketing Authorisation

richard.weissmahr@swissmedic.ch 

	Taiwan
	Taiwanese Food and Drug Authority (TFDA)
	Chiung-Ho Liao

Reviewer

Division of Medicinal Products, TFDA

cedar@fda.gov.tw 

Pang-Te Lin

Associate Researcher

Division of Medicinal Products, TFDA

lin.bond@fda.gov.tw
Dr. Hsu-Hsin Yang

Reviewer

Center for Drug Evaluation, Taiwan

hhyang484@cde.org.tw


	United States of America
	United States Food And Drug Administration
	US FDA: TBC




